
G & G 

CONTRACTORS 

711 E. WISCONSIN RD. EDINBURG, TX 78539  

OFFICE: 956-259-8046 FAX: 956-283-7040   

====================================================================================================== 

  September 24, 2024 

CITY OF MISSION LIONS PARK 

 CHANGE ORDER #1 

ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF WORK ITEMS REQUESTED BY CITY COUNCIL 

1. EXTENSION OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE PER AEP

MATERIAL - $8,920.27 

LABOR – $2,600.00 

EQUIPMENT - $1,250.00 

ITEM TOTAL - $12,770.27 

2. ADD CERAMIC WALL TILE TO BUILDINGS A & C –

MATERIAL - $5,200.00 

LABOR - $6,000.00 

ITEM TOTAL - $11,200.00 



3. ZIPLINE PLAY ITEM REPAIRS

MATERIAL- $500.00 

LABOR - $6,500.00 

EQUIPMENT - $1,500.00 

ITEM TOTAL - $8,500.00 

4. GOLF PROTECTIVE NETTING INSTALLATION

MATERIAL - $35,182.21 

LABOR – $24,970.00 

EQUIPMENT - $8,497.79 

ITEM TOTAL - $68,650.00 

We also request that 45 days be added to our contract time. 

TOTAL COST OF ALL ITEMS IS $101,120.27 


